

## Del Norte County Summer Youth Fair at the Park

The event features games, activities and free COVID-19 vaccines for those age 12 and over (under age 18 need parent permission.)

CRESCENT CITY, CA, USA, July 28, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Summer Youth Fair July 31 Offers Games,Fun and COVID-19 Vaccinations

A return to school is just around the corner. Spend time Saturday enjoying family fun at the Summer Youth Fair at the Park on Saturday, July 31 from 10 a.m. to 2 p.m. at Front Street Park in Crescent City.

The event, sponsored by Del Norte County Department of Health and

Human Services, features games, activities and free COVID-19 vaccines for those age 12 and over (under age 18 need parent permission.) COVID-19 vaccines are free, safe, and effective and are available regardless of insurance status.

COVID-19 testing and information is provided by Del Norte County public health nurses along with staff from Optum Serve. They'll answer any questions you may have about testing and vaccinations.

COVID-19 vaccinations are our best tool for stopping the spread of this deadly disease to friends, family, elders, teachers, and the people who work hard to keep our communities safe and open.

Once vaccinated, the risk of hospitalization, serious illness, or death from COVID-19 become almost zero. With the spread of more infectious strains of COVID-19, including the delta variant,



Melody Cannon-Cutts Del Norte County Public Health +1 707-464-3060 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/547442407

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.